HUD approved funding for the Hope VI-Urban Revitalization Demonstration Program 
and pursuant thereto, HUD and the Authority plan to enter into an Implementation Grant 
Agreement (Form HUD- 1 044) to develop 200 replacement public housing units for the 
total amount of twenty-four million four hundred eighty-three thousand two hundred fifty 
dollars ($24,483,250), and to develop 150 replacement public housing units for the total . 
amount of eighteen million four hundred thirty-five thousand three hundred dollars 
(£18,435,300). 

D. Hope VI provides for the integration of public housing units into a sustainable, mixed­
income community, which requires coordinated and comprehensive planning, and 
effective implementation of the plan. 

E. The Authority desires to contract with Habitat to be development manager for the 350